
Name City Dept Job Title Areas of Expertise
Art Risavy City Administration Mayor B.A. International Relations

Arisavy@cityofedwardsville.com Owner - Swing City Music

10 years as a City Alderman

Jeff Berkbigler Legal City Attorney Economics 

jberkbigler@cityofedwardsville.com J.D.

15 years in public service / 12 years private practice

James Arnold Economic & Community Director B.A. Biology / M.A. Educational Studies

jarnold@cityofedwardsville.com Development Enterprise Zones, State & Local Incentives, Grants

11 + years at Madison County

Eric Williams Public Works Director Civil Engineering

EWilliams@cityofedwardsville.com Water / Wastewater / Roadways

Amanda Tucker Human Resources Director Human Resources

atucker@cityofedwardsville.com City Government

James Whiteford Fire Department Fire Chief Emergency Mangement

jwhiteford@cityofedwardsville.com Public Safety

EMS

Jay Keeven Police Department Police Chief Business Administration

jkeeven@cityofedwardsville.com Finance

Public Administration

Devin Gray IT & Communications Director LMIS

dgray@cityofedwardsville.com CCNA

LISSP

Jill Schardt Library Director Accounting / CPA

jschardt@edwpl.org Public Library Administration

Nate Tingley Parks & Recreation Director Recreation

ntingley@cityofedwardsville.com Sports

Parks

Jeanne Wojcieszak Finance Director Political Science / Communications 

jwojcieszak@cityofedwardsville.com Public Administration

Local & State Government / Non-Profit Administration

City Government Officials - SIUE / City Job Pairings   (as of 5/13/21)
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